
                                                                                              

Springcroft Primary School 
 
Headteacher: Mr Stephen Drew BMus (Hons) M.A.   N.P.Q.H 

 

Grindley Lane, Blythe Bridge, Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire ST11 9JS 

 

Email: office@springcroft.staffs.sch.uk  Tel: 01782 394793 
 

 
Integrity          Creativity           Resilience            Collective Responsibility         
 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOIDAY DATES 2024-2025 

 

AUMTUMN TERM 2024  

 

School Closed    Monday 2nd September (Teacher Day) 

School Closed    Tuesday 3rd September (Teacher Day) 

School Opens   Wednesday 4th September – Friday 25th October (Inclusive) 

 

Half Term   Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November  

 

School Closed   Monday 4th November (INSET) 

School Opens   Tuesday 5th November – Friday 20th December (inclusive) 

 

Christmas Holiday   Monday 23rd December–Friday 3rd January  

 

SPRING TERM 2025  

 

School Opens   Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February (inclusive) 

 

Half Term   Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February  

 

School Closed   Monday 24th February - Friday 11th April   

 

Easter Holiday   Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  

 

SUMMER TERM 2025  

 

School Opens   Monday 28th April – Friday 24th May (inclusive) 

 

May Day – school closed Monday 5th May (Bank Holiday)  

 

Half Term   Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

 

School Closed   Monday 2nd June (INSET) 

School Opens   Tuesday 3rd June – Friday 18th July (inclusive)  

School Closed    Monday 21st July (INSET) 

 

Summer Holiday  Tuesday 22nd July to Friday 29th August  

 

 

  
 

 


